MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. ET-2021-0151

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

ChargePoint, Inc.

Elizabeth Hubertz

Washington University Law School
Campus Box 1120 1 Brookings Drive
St. Louis, MO 63130
ejhubertz@wustl.edu

Evergy Missouri Metro
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy Missouri West
Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@evergy.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nicole Mers

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
nicole.mers@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri
James M Owen

409 Vandiver Drive
Building 5, Suite 205
Columbia, MO 65202
james@renewmo.org

May 26, 2021

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Evergy Missouri Metro
James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Evergy Missouri West
James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
jfischerpc@aol.com

Liberty (Empire)

Diana C Carter

428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com

Natural Resources Defense Council
Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Sierra Club

Bruce A Morrison

319 North Fourth Street

Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

ChargePoint, Inc.

Scott F Dunbar

1580 Lincoln St., Suite 1105
Denver, CO 80203
sdunbar@keyesfox.com

Evergy Missouri Metro
Robert Hack

1200 Main, 19th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@evergy.com

Evergy Missouri West
Robert Hack

1200 Main, 19th Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@evergy.com

Midwest Energy Consumers Group
David Woodsmall

308 E. High Street, Suite 204
Jefferson City, MO 65101
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Renew Missouri

Tim Opitz

409 Vandiver Dr Building 5, Suite 205
Columbia, MO 65202
tim@renewmo.org

Sierra Club

Henry B Robertson

319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800
St. Louis, MO 63102
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org



Sierra Club Spire

Sarah W Rubenstein Goldie Bockstruck

319 N. 4th Street, Suite 800 700 Market Street

St. Louis, MO 63102 St. Louis, MO 63101
srubenstein@greatriverslaw.org goldie.bockstruck@spireenergy.com

Union Electric Company

Paula Johnson

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St Louis, MO 63103
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Spire

Rachel Niemeier

700 Market Street

St. Louis, MO 63101
rachel.niemeier@spireenergy.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [porin SO

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail

address will receive paper service.



